
1.20

All over $2,000 Rate Per Thousand or
Fraction Thereoof

$65.00

Income $0-$2,000

4

Class

Miscellaneous Repair Services

Rate Class 4

1.10

All over $2,000 Rate Per Thousand or
Fraction Thereoof

$60.00

Income $0 - $2,000

3

Class

Credit Agencies other than Banks
Miscellaneous Retail

Rate Class 3

1.00

All over $2,000 Rate Per Thousand or
Fraction Thereoof

$55.00

Income $0-$2,000

2

Class

Building Materials, Hardware, and Garden Supply
Furniture, Home Furnishings, and Equipment Stores

Rate Class 2

.90

All over $2,000 Rate Per Thousand or
Fraction Thereoof

$50.00

Income $0-$2,000

1

Class

Eating Places

Auto Supply Stores and Gasoline Service Stations
Apparel and Accessory Stores

Food Stores
General Merchandise Stores
Travel Agencies

Rate Class 1

Business Group

CLASSIFICATION RATE SCHEDULES



1.50

All over $2,000 Rate Per Thousand or
Fraction Thereoof

$80.00

Income $0-$2,000

7

Class

Social Services
Educational Services
Legal Services
Health Services
Insurance Agents, Brokers and Service

Rate Class 7

1.40

All over $2,000 Rate Per Thousand or
Fraction Thereoof

$75.00

Income $0 - $2,000

6

Class

Personal Services

Rate Class 6

1.30

All over $2,000 Rate Per Thousand or
Fraction Thereoof

$70.00

Income $0 - $2,000

5

Class

Business Services

Rate Class 5


